
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Antique & Art Auction

Tuesday, October 26th 2021 at 6:00 p.m.
(Doors open at 5:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
LUNDS SHOWROOMS - 926 Fort St.

Saturday October 23rd, 10 am - 4 pm
Monday October 25th, 9 am - 6 pm
Tuesday October 26th, 9 am - 5 pm

Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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TopNotch - Dec 14 2021
BeDazzled - Dec 07 2021

Ethno World - Nov 30 2021
Fine Art - Nov 23 2021

Collectable - Nov 16 2021
Decorative Arts - Nov 02 2021
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$100 - $200

283 Victorian Gilt Framed Oval Mirror, 40" x 36"
overall.

$125 - $175

281 

284 Jasper Style Cheese Dome & Cover, 8 1/2" x 10
1/2" diameter.

$100 - $150

Watercolour signed H. Simpkins, 11 1/2" x 15
1/2", "Purse Seiner".

Lot # 282

285 Carved & Pierced Mahogany Top Hall Table.
$150 - $250

282 

286 Victorian Carved Mahogany Solid Seated Chair.
$50 - $70

Lithograph signed Ernest Haskell, 9 1/2" x 6",
"Portrait of James Abbott MacNeil Whistler".

287 19th Century Carved Walnut Hall Chair, 42 1/4"
high.

$150 - $300

$200 - $400

Lot # 288

Lot # 289
289 Hand Knotted Caucasian Carpet approximately

78" x 45".
$200 - $400

288 KPM Porcelain Center Bowl, 18 1/4" wide, minor
chipping on feet & flowers.

Lot # 290
290 Georgian Banded Mahogany Sofa Table, 36"

wide.
$300 - $500

$100 - $300

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com
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$100 - $200

1 

4 Yellow Cloisonne Vase Mounted as a Lamp, TH 31
1/2", depressed area noted.

$80 - $100

Pair of Silver Plated Convertible Candleabra, 20
1/2" high, scratch noted.

2 

5 Oil on Canvas Signed Jules Delaroche, 18" x 23
1/2", "Winter Landscape".

$150 - $250

Terracotta Bust of a Young Gent signed Meissner
1961, bust 13" high.

Lot # 6
6 Oil on Canvas signed D.T. Clark, 19 3/4" x 29 1/4",

"Riverside Cottage with Figures".
$200 - $400

$100 - $200

7 Antique Walnut Framed Stripe Upholstery Settee.
$150 - $250

$200 - $300

8 Mahogany Tripod Floor Lamp, 74" high.
$100 - $150

3 Inlaid Mahogany Fold Over Tea Table, 31" high, top
warped.

10 French Empire Style Vase, 12 5/6" high.
$100 - $200

9 Chinese Porcelain Pillow, Crouching Boy, 10 1/4"
length, chip/ crack noted.

11 2 Antique Items: Papier Mache Box & Engraved
Goblet, 6 1/4" & 5 5/8", both damaged/ as found.

$60 - $100

$200 - $400

12 Kutani Porcelain Vase, 12" high.
$100 - $200

Lot # 9 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 13 3/4" x 17 1/2",
"Cherub & Youth Sharpening Arrows".

270 Victorian "Maltese Scroll" Tureen & Cover, 11"
high, as found.

$50 - $100

$200 - $400

271 Edwardian Banded Mahogany Side Table with
Drawer, 29" high.

$50 - $60

Lot # 268

Lot # 272
272 6 Carved Oak Dining Chairs with Chinoiserie

Upholstery.
$300 - $500

269 

273 Carved Wood & Cast Brass Wall Mirror, 32 1/2" x
25 1/4".

$80 - $120

Unsigned Oil on Canvas Mounted on Masonite,
19 3/4" x 16 1/2", "Portrait of Gent".

274 19th Century Elm Windsor Pub Armchair.
$100 - $150

$100 - $200

268 

$200 - $300

277 Oil on Masonite signed Remigius, 25" x 20 1/2",
"Glade of Trees".

$100 - $200

275 

278 18th Century Oak Side Chair, 44".
$60 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed (Edward) Wesson '80, 17
1/2" x 23 1/2", "Trees by the Water".

Lot # 276

279 Mahogany Corner Cupboard with Astragal
Glazed Door, 78 1/2" high.

$150 - $300

276 

280 Watercolour signed (Thomas) Tayler- Ireland, 13
1/4" x 20 1/4", "Wooded Path".

$50 - $150

Ebonised & Walnut Metamorphic Escritoire Inset
with Porcelain Plaques, 47 1/2" wide.

$300 - $500



$100 - $150

254 

257 Watercolour indistinctly signed, 16 1/2" x 11 1/4",
"Orientalist Market Scene".

$50 - $100

Danish Oak Trestle Table, 46 1/2" wide.

Lot # 255

258 Japanese Lobed Imari Bowl, 11" diameter.
$60 - $100

255 

259 Carved Mahogany Tripod Table with Glass Top.
$75 - $125

Oil on Canvas Signed W. Hendriks, 20" x 28",
"Pastoral Landscape".

260 Two Watercolours signed Reginald Jones, 6 1/2"
x 10", "St. Ives & Cornish Village".

$100 - $150

$400 - $600

261 Oil on Canvas signed F.V.D. Beek 1856, 19 1/2"
x 23 3/4", "Cottage & Pathway".

$100 - $200

$125 - $175

262 Late 19th Century Taffeta Gown, approximate
size 2-4.

$100 - $200

256 Watercolour signed E. (Emily) Sartain, 10 1/4" x
13 1/4", "Geraniums".

$200 - $400

$150 - $200

Lot # 265
265 Turkish Kayseri Cotton Carpet approximately

5'11" x 4".
$200 - $400

263 

266 Iranian Hand Knotted Carpet approximately 54" x
35".

$100 - $200

Copper Carriage Lamp, 9 1/2" high.

Lot # 264

267 19th Century Wool Work Wreath in Shadow Box,
25 1/2" x 21 1/2".

$100 - $200

264 Marquetry & Burl Walnut Loo Table, Height
Reduced, 45 1/2" wide.

13 Oil on Canvas signed Fred D. Bates 1899,
monogrammed verso, 23 1/2" x 19 1/2", "Portrait".

$200 - $400

Lot # 13

$150 - $300

Lot # 14

Lot # 15
15 Watercolour signed (Anton) Romako, 18" x 12",

"Portrait of a Youthful Woman".
$200 - $400

14 Oil on Canvas attributed to Antonio Sansone, 18"
x 22", "Mediterranean Harbour".



$100 - $150

18 Oil on Board signed James Henry Crossland
verso, 7 1/2" x 11 1/2", "Cottage at Craig".

$100 - $150

16 

Lot # 19
19 Oil on Masonite signed Van Balen, 23 1/2" x 19

1/2", "Floral Composition".
$350 - $500

Unsigned Oil on Panel, oval 7" x 6 3/4", "Two
Young Girls".

Lot # 17

20 Oil on Pine Panel unsigned, 6 3/4" x 4 7/8",
"Itinerant Musicians".

$100 - $200

17 

21 Victorian Mahogany Sideboard with 3 Cupboards.
$150 - $250

Oil on Canvas signed Fried Pal, 24" x 30", "Little
Ballerina".

$300 - $500

$50 - $60

24 Oak Wall Mounted Cabinet, 19 1/2" high.
$60 - $100

22 

25 Watercolour signed Henry B. Watson, 11 1/2" x 7
3/4", "Gloucester...".

$100 - $200

Pair of Brass Candlesticks, 10 5/6" high.

Lot # 23

26 Pair of Louis XV Mahogany Parlour Chairs.
$100 - $150

23 

27 Bokhara Carpet, approximately 6'2" x 6'1".
$150 - $300

French Marble Figural Clock,Dial signed H. Muller
& Co., Shanghai, 22 1/4" high, as found.

28 Pair of Japanese Cloisonne "Cranes" Jardinieres,
both damaged.

$50 - $60

$200 - $400
$300 - $500

$60 - $100

Lot # 244
244 Dutch Zandam Clock, 57 1/2" high.

$200 - $400

242 

245 French Faience Tin Glazed Plate, 9 1/2"
diameter.

$50 - $75

Group of Limoges China: 8 Havilland Soup &
Saucers/ 6 GDA side Plates, 7 1/2" diameter, 1
repaire

Lot # 243

246 2 Japanese Wooden Netsuke: Turtles & Frogs, 1
1/2" - 2 1/8", no export.

$100 - $200

243 Oak Roll Top Desk, 60" wide.

$100 - $200

247 

250 Silver Plated 1850 World Fair Covered Bowl, 9"
diameter.

$75 - $125

19th Century Prisoner of War Straw Work Cigar
Case, 5 1/2" length.

248 

250A Large Painted Glass Carboy Table Lamp.
$75 - $125

3 Japanese Netsuke: Figural Subjects, 1 - 1/2"
high, no export.

251 Hand Knotted Caucasian Carpet approximately
57" x 39".

$200 - $300

$150 - $300

252 Pair of Porcelain Figures Mounted as Lamps, 29"
high, figures 12".

$150 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 253
253 Satsuma Moriage Covered Vase, 20" high, finial

restored.
$200 - $300

249 3 Portrait Miniatures in Tessellated Frames, 4" -
5 7/8" high, as found, no export.



235 19th Century Oak Drop Leaf Dining Table, 68"
diameter.

$200 - $400

$100 - $200

Lot # 236
236 Set of 12 Mahogany Open Armchairs.

$200 - $400

234 

Lot # 237
237 Mashad Carpet, approximately 9'7" X 12'6".

$700 - $1,200

Lot of Francis Morley & Co. "Nightingale"
Ironstone Dinner Ware.

Lot # 235

239 Moorcroft Clematis Table Lamp Pottery Section,
10 1/2" high.

$200 - $300

$60 - $80

240 Stone Ware Portrait Vase "A Dream" attributed to
Robin Henschel, 14" high.

$100 - $200

238 

Lot # 241
241 Moorcroft Hibiscus Table Lamp Pottery Section,

10 1/2" high.
$200 - $300

Victorian Woven Silk Panel of Prince Albert -
HRH Prince Consort - 1861, 12" high.

Lot # 239 30 5 Branch Cased Glass Chandelier.
$100 - $200

29 Cloisonne Deer, 22" x 16" x 14".

31 Victorian Burr Walnut Loo Table, 58 1/2" wide.
$150 - $300

$600 - $800

32 Copper Coal Scuttle & Scoop, 20" length.
$50 - $60

Lot # 29
33 19th Century Rosewood Canterbury, 19 3/4" wide.

35 Concrete Garden Lion Figure, 23 1/2" length.
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

36 Antique Engraving by Baugean & Morelli, 15" x 19
1/2", "Veduta del Sepolero".

$50 - $100

Lot # 33

37 Brass Fan Form Firescreen, 28 3/4" length,
condition noted.

$50 - $100

Lot # 34

38 Brass Fire Fender, 52" wide.
$50 - $100

34 

39 Bokhara Carpet, Blue Tones approximately 6'3" x
4'1".

$150 - $300

Pair of William Morris Upholstery Armchairs.
$300 - $500



$50 - $100

19th Century Hand Painted Fan in Shadow Box,
bone sticks/ 1 broken, fan 19 1/2" wide.

41 

44 19th Century Oak Sutherland Style Table.
$100 - $200

Watercolour signed E.(Emily) Sartain, 10 1/2" x 9
3/4", "Rose- Madame Edouard Herriot".

45 Watercolour signed E. (Emily) Sartain, 12 1/4" x
19 1/2", "Rosa Rugosa".

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

46 Pair of Lithographs after Landseer, 14 1/4" x 18
1/4", "Suspense" & "There's no Place...".

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

47 4 3 Branch Cased Glass Sconces.
$100 - $200

42 19th Century Leaded Glass Panel Mounted in
Light Box.

48 Pair of Royal Doulton "Gaffers" Candlesticks
signed Noke, 6 1/2", hole noted.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

49 Hand Coloured 1854 The Illustrated London News
"Domestic Fowl" Sheet, 14 3/4" x 10".

$60 - $100

40 

Lot # 50
50 Chenghua Crackle Ware Vase, 13 3/4" high.

$200 - $400

43 Louis XV Walnut Side Chair, 34" high.
$60 - $100

Japanese Brass Relief Jardiniere, 6 7/8" high.

52 

55 Oak Serpentine Front Dresser with Large Mirror. -
$100 - $150

Ludovici Print, 18 1/4" x 26 1/4", "Mr. Pickwick, His
Friends...".

56 Walnut Mantle Clock, 22 1/2" high.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

57 19th Century Finger Jointed 4 Drawer Table Top
Chest, 14" wide.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

58 Button Back Tufted Walnut Parlour Chair.
$50 - $60

53 3 Oil Paintings signed R. Hope, largest 9 1/2" x 15
1/2", "Cottage", "Walker" & "Landscape".

59 Walnut Bracket Shelf with Drawer, 22" wide.
$60 - $100

$100 - $200

60 Watercolour signed David Lloyd Fisher, 9 3/4" x 8
5/8", "Robin Study".

$80 - $120

51 

61 Oil on Canvas signed Rinardi? '24, 14 1/8" x 9
5/8", "Italian Street Scene", condition noted.

$100 - $200

54 Oil on Canvas signed (Ralph N.) Cone, 19 1/2" x
23 1/2", "Winter Landscape". $60 - $100

Cauldon Gilt & Cobalt Luncheon China, 5 Cups.

209 

212 19th Century Parquetry Tripod Table, 21 1/2"
high.

$50 - $100

Pair of Watercolours attributed to Richard
Ciccimarra, 10" x 14" each, "Botanical Studies".

213 Pair of 19th Century Austrian Porcelain Dresser
Boxs, 6 1/4" across.

$150 - $200

$100 - $200

214 Mixed & Inlaid Wood Tall Case Clock, Dial
signed Barker Easingwald.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 215
215 Mashad Carpet, approximately 12'8" x 9'7".

$700 - $1,200

210 Turkish "Tabriz Style" Kayseri Cotton Carpet
approximately 6'x3'11".

216 19th Century Barley Twist Mahogany & Marble
Dressing Mirror, 26 1/2" H.

$80 - $120

$150 - $300

217 Victorian Walnut 5 Drawer Chest.
$75 - $125

208 

218 Long Pale Peach Vintage Beaded & Embroidery
Gown.

$80 - $100

211 Pair of Victorian Walnut Side Chairs, 34" high.

Oil on Canvas signed E. Gerard?, 15 1/2" x 23
1/2", "Snow Scene at Sunset".

224 Oak "Tester" Style Bed Frame.
$100 - $300

$100 - $200

225 Pair of Bronze Tone Cast Metal Tazzas, 7 3/8".
$120 - $180

$100 - $150

226 Waterbury Clock Co. "Freehold" Mantle Clock, 21
3/4" high.

$60 - $100

221 Peruvian Oil on Canvas of an Archangel, 27 x
19", condition noted / losses

227 19th Century Dresser signed Charles McBailey
Dec. 12 1878.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

228 Pair of Sheraton Mahogany Side Chairs.
$100 - $150

219 

229 Watercolour signed Alan J. Bruce NWS, 18 7/8"
x 27", "Early Morning Light".

$150 - $200

222 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 11" x 17", "View of St.
Pauls from Docks", condition noted.

230 19th Century Staffordshire Flatback, 13 3/4" high,
"Couple in Arbor".

$50 - $80

$100 - $200

231 French Renaissance Revival Slate Mantle Clock,
13 3/4" wide.

$100 - $200

19th Century Mahogany Fold Over Tea Table,
36" wide.

232 Kangxi Style Yellow Glazed Bottle Vase, 11 1/4"
high.

$150 - $300

220 

223 

233 19th Century Single Drawer Table, top split.
$50 - $100

Set of 3 19th Century Windsor Side Chairs with
an Hardwood Armchair.

$150 - $200



Edwardian Inlaid Plant Stand, 40" high.
$60 - $100

195 

198 6 Regency Rosewood Dining Chairs with Cane
Seats, 34" high, condition noted.

$150 - $300

Late 19th Century Elm Sideboard.

196 

199 Burleigh Ware Pitcher & Basin Set, basin 16 3/8"
diameter.

$60 - $100

Antique Mahogany Tall Cased Clock, as found.

200 Eastlake Walnut Marble Top Parlour Table, 28
1/4".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

Lot # 201
201 Louis XVI Style Parquetry & Ormolu Mounted

Double Door Cabinet, 60" high.
$300 - $500

$150 - $300

197 

202 Oil on Canvas Signed Jack Wilkinson 1949, 19
1/2" x 23 1/2", "Still Life with Fruit".

Lot # 204
204 Remy Martin Louis XIII Cognac Bottle &

Certificate.
$200 - $300

$300 - $500

205 3 Piece 19th Century Enamelled Glass Garniture,
12" high.

$100 - $150

Lot # 202

206 Antique Continental Brass Kettle inscribed Anno
1768 on Handle, 9 1/4" length.

$60 - $100

203 

207 19th Century Brass Figural Inkwell, 8 3/4" wide.
$100 - $150

Oil on Canvas signed A. (Anne) Bowen, 24" x
24", "Field Poppies", unframed.

$200 - $300

Lot # 62

63 Canadiana Pine Cupboard, 1 Piece, 72 1/2" high.
$150 - $300

62 Acrylic on Board signed G.(Graeme) Shaw, 29
1/4" x 19 1/2", "Young Boy in Doorway".

Lot # 64
64 Pair of Persian pottery "Falconing" tiles, 8 1/2"

high.
$400 - $600

$300 - $500

$50 - $100

65 Oil on Board, manner of Paul Peel, 25 1/4" x 18
1/4", "Young Woman with Amphora".

67 Spindle Back Oak side chair.
$50 - $60

$200 - $400

Lot # 68
68 Mahogany Breakfront Bookcase with Astragal

Glazed Doors, 78 1/2" wide.
$200 - $400

Lot # 65

69 18th Century Soft Paste Porcelain Plate, 9 5/8"
diameter, foot rim flake noted.

$50 - $60

66 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 20 3/4" x 13 3/4",
"Portrait of a Victorian Lady".



$100 - $200

Adderley's Ltd. Gilt & Cobalt Tea & Coffee China,
handle crack noted.

75 Early 19th Century Rush Seat Side Chair.
$50 - $70

$60 - $100

76 Etching signed W. Walcot, 6 3/4" x 8 1/2", "House
of Sallust".

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

77 Pair of 18th Century Hunting Prints after J.N.
Sartorious, 17" x 22 1/2"

$80 - $100

72 Burleigh Ware "The Run Away Marriage Jug, 8
5/8" high.

78 Watercolour signed Whittington, 10 1/2" x 15",
"Marine Scene".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

79 Oil on Canvas signed Uttam, 8 1/2" x 14",
"Symbolist Scene".

$80 - $120

70 

80 Wedgwood Blue Jasper Ware Teapot, 7 1/2"
length.

$50 - $60

73 3 Thomas Bewick Wood Engravings, 2 1/4" x 3".

81 Novelty Brass Inkwell of Seated Man Eating, glass
insert missing, 3 7/8" x 6 1/4" x 6 3/4".

$100 - $150

$75 - $100

82 Glaskunst Hirtreiter Crystal Covered Stein, 6"
high.

$60 - $100

Blue & White Transfer Ware Well & Tree Platter,
C.1840, 20" wide.

83 "Roycrofters" Stoneware Jug, 5 1/2", base
impressed.

$60 - $100

71 

74 Giltwood Pier Mirror inset with Antique French
Print, 55" x 15".

$60 - $100

Victorian 3 Piece Childs Silver Utensil Set, HA/
B'ham, condition noted.

85 

88 Gingerbread Mantle Clock, 21 7/8" high.
$60 - $100

Birks 1983 Sterling Medal, Calgary Won by B.
Thirlwell, 1 1/2" wide. -

89 Mahogany Framed Over Mantle Mirror with
Leather Insets, 44" x 43".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 90
90 Oil on Canvas attributed to Antonio Sansone 22" x

34", "Rain Soaked Railway".
$150 - $300

$100 - $150

91 J & F Tallis Map of North America C.1852, 13 3/4"
x 10 1/4".

$60 - $100

86 Royal Doulton / Birks Muffineer, 8 1/4" diameter.

92 Embossed brass plaque signed A. Arens, 23" x 30
1/2", "Treaty of Versailles".

$120 - $180

$50 - $60

93 Chromolithograph after John Gilbert, 21" x 35",
"Coldstream Guardsmen".

$50 - $100

84 

94 Glass bottom Mahogany Tray with Inset 1835
Alken "Tree-ing the Fox" Print, 24 1/2" wide.

$60 - $100

87 5 Pieces of Various Wedgwood Jasper Wares:
Teapot/ 2 Boxes/ Jar, inner chip, tallest 4 1/2".

180 Longquan-style greenware "Twin Fish" bowl,
20th Century, 14" diameter.

$100 - $200

Danish Oil on Canvas monogrammed ML'22, 12"
x 14 7/8", "Winter Landscape".

181 Mason's Iron Stone Imari Center Bowl, 13 1/4"
diameter.

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

182 Oil on Board signed M.(Mabel)F. Culbertson, 10
1/8" x 15 1/8", "California Desert Scene".

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

183 Watercolour signed A.H.Parker, 5 3/4" x 9 1/4",
"Ocean Vista at Sunset".

$60 - $100

178 Watercolour signed E. (Emily) Sartain, 13 1/2" x
19", "Clematis Henryii".

184 Antique Map of Jamaica, 15" x 19 1/2".
$100 - $150

$80 - $120

185 Volumes I & II "Picturesque America".
$100 - $200

176 

186 Volumes I & II "Picturesque Canada".
$100 - $200

179 Watercolour signed C. Trichall Ballen, 5 7/8" x 8
1/2", "Equestrian Scene".

187 2 Books "The Danube" & "The Beauties of the
Bosphorous".

$80 - $100

$100 - $200

188 Lot of Royal Worcester Vitreous Serving Dishes,
largest 15" wide.

$60 - $100

19th Century Sideboard with Inset Stone
Surface, 78" wide.

177 
$60 - $100

191 Oil on Canvas signed Juls. Rehder, 15 1/8" x 18
3/4", "Estuary Scene".

$100 - $200

189 

192 Set of 6 Hitchcock Chairs, 3 Rear Seat Rails
marked UCE, 35 1/4" high.

$150 - $300

Oil on Board signed (Maria) Fortis (Camussi), 9
1/2" x 11 1/2", "View of Naples Erupting".

Lot # 190

Lot # 193
193 Tabriz Carpet, approximately 12'6" x 9'2".

$700 - $1,200

190 

194 Victorian Framed Mahogany Shaped Dresser
Mirror.

$75 - $125

Antique Oak Bookcase, 98" wide.
$200 - $400



Victorian Style Walnut Framed Parlour Chair.

155 Antique Copper Bowl (6 3/4"D), Lobed Bowl
(Tested Silver) & Large Mote Spoon, as found.

$100 - $200

$50 - $75

156 Hallmarked Silver Sugar Bowl, 3" diameter, 63
grams.

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

157 3 Japanese Gilt Cobalt Demitasse Cups &
Saucers.

$50 - $60

152 Jacobean Style Crewel Work Panel, 52" x 84".

158 Group of Various Sterling Silver Dresser Items,
Tortoise Shell noted, no export.

$200 - $300

$100 - $150

159 18th Century Table Snuff Box, Hand Painted with
2 Men & a Woman, 3 3/4" across.

$60 - $80

150 

160 Staffordshire Sailor Figurine, 9 1/4" high.
$50 - $60

153 Pair of Sterling Silver Salad Tongs, 11 3/8"
length, no export.

161 Marble "Fin" Carving signed Maarten Schaddelee
'04, 5 7/8" high.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

162 Hallmarked Sterling Silver & Embroidered Purse,
8 1/2" wide.

$100 - $150

19th Century Mahogany Demilune Games Table,
29 1/2" x 37 1/4" x 18 3/4".

163 Bizen Yaki Teapot & 5 Cups, pot 4 3/4" length.
$80 - $100

151 

154 

164 4 Sterling Silver Lobed Nut Dishes, 4 1/4" wide,
126 grams.

$60 - $100

Continental Silver Cream Juglet, 3" high.
$100 - $150 $200 - $300

Georgian Fluted Glass Wine Funnel & Georgian
Open Salt, 3 5/8".

166 

169 Bronze Tone Spelter Portrait Bust of a Decorated
Gent, 9 5/8" high, base split.

$80 - $120

Antique Chinese Red & Black Lacquer Match
Holder (2)/ Spill Vase & Brush.

170 Watercolour signed E. (Emily) Sartain, 13 1/2" x
9", "Camas & Bluebell".

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

171 Antique Leather, Silk & Velvet Lined Jewellery
Box, 10" wide.

$60 - $80

$60 - $100

172 19th Century Walnut Wall Clock, dial
monogrammed GB, 41" high.

$100 - $200

167 Chinese Mixed Metal Cane, Figural Brass
Pommel & Calligraphy, 37 1/8" length.

Lot # 173
173 Watercolour signed (Dale) Byhre, 10 3/4" x 15

1/2", "Gateway of the Pacific".
$200 - $300

$100 - $200

174 Victorian embroidered bell pull, 65" length.
$75 - $125

165 

175 7 Royal Worcester Soup Bowls & 8 Saucers,
signed.

$60 - $100

168 Carved Wood Spaniel Sculpture signed F.
Vemmens, 14 3/4" wide.

$75 - $125

95 

98 Sessions "Dawson Oak" Mantle Clock, 17 1/4"
wide.

$80 - $100

Victorian Mahogany Circular Tripod Table.

96 

99 Tavern Scene Tapestry Panel, 67" x 50 1/2", top
degrading.

$50 - $100

English Arts & Crafts Style Pottery Candlestick
with Impressed Mark, 8 1/4" high.

100 Bokhara Runner, Peach approximately 9'2" x
2'8".

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

101 Edison "Disc Model B250" Oak Phonograph, 52"
high.

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 102
102 Victorian Oak Corner Chair, 37 1/4".

$250 - $350

97 Antique Sheffield Plated Coffee Pot, Cream &
Sugar.

Pair of Oil on Canvases signed H. Chr. Vantore
'09, oval 26 1/2" x 21 1/2", "Old Couple".

105 10K Gold Ring with Red Cabochon (scratched), 7
15 grams, size 8 1/2.

$80 - $100

$200 - $400

Lot # 106
106 2 Schuco Wind-up Mechanical Items: Charlie

Chaplin (6 1/2"h) & Mouse Toy.
$300 - $400

Lot # 103

107 Chinese Carved Jade Pendant & 10K Jade
Earrings.

$150 - $175

104 

108 19th Century Fine Cameo & Gilt Metal Pen Rest,
5 5/8" high, 1 branch restored.

$100 - $200

Group of Shell Cameo Jewellery, Mostly Set in
Silver.

109 Victorian Ladahki Necklace, 25 1/2" length, no
export.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

103 



Yellow Gold Chain (clasp marked 14K & 585)
with Amethyst & Diamond Pendant & 3 9K
Buttons

$200 - $300

$300 - $400

113 2 14K Gold & Seed Pearl Stick Pins, both
marked, with case, 1.88 grams, 2 1/4" - 2 1/2"
length.

$60 - $100

Lot # 110

114 Sterling & Amethyst Scottish Curling Bracelet. -
$150 - $250

111 

Lot # 115
115 4 10K Gold Rings, 14.44 grams.

$250 - $350

10K Gold Pendant Framed Shell Cameo.

116 Scottish Horn Snuff Mull with Metal Mounts, 2
3/4" length.

$80 - $120

$75 - $125

117 14K Gold Necklace with Custom Made Gold
Tone & Amethyst Pendant.

$100 - $200

110 Scottish Basket Hilt Sword, 40 1/4" length.

112 

2 Pair of Sterling Earrings, 2 Sterling Rings & 1
Sterling Gold Plated Necklace.

$50 - $60

118 

121 Pair of Sato Japanese Cloisonne Blue Ground
vases, 7 1/4" high.

$200 - $300

Ancient Intaglio Seal depicting a Sailing Vessel,
mounted in silver tone frame, 1" high

Lot # 119

122 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 29 1/4" x 39
1/4", "Persian Street Scene".

$100 - $200

119 

123 Antique Velvet & Silk Shawl, 48" x 48".
$60 - $80

Inuit Stone Sculpture Figure Spear, Antler &
Sinew noted, acquired NWT, 8 1/2" x 9 1/2" x 5
1/2".

124 2 Victorian Ladies Velvet Jackets.
$50 - $100

$200 - $400

125 Victorian Carved Mahogany Chaise Lounge.
$150 - $250

$50 - $100

120 

$50 - $100

19th Century Engraving "Country Election"
Engraved by John Sartain 1854.

Lot # 127

130 19th Century Mahogany Box, 13 1/2" wide, as
found.

$60 - $100

127 

131 Lot of Byng & Grondahl Porcelain "Seagull"
Pattern China.

$100 - $200

Asian Rug, approximately 11'6" X 15'3", thread
bare.

132 19th Century Mahogany Drop Leaf Table, 44"
length.

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

133 5 Victorian Rosewood Dining Chairs, with Needle
Point Seats, 34 1/4" H.

$200 - $300

$50 - $150

134 Continental Style Padded Back Side Chair.
$50 - $70

128 Inlaid Victorian Walnut Loo Table, 51" wide, note
surface.

135 2 Victorian Engravings after Crane, largest 9" x 6
1/2", "Spinning Flax" & "After Long Reconciliati

$50 - $100

$150 - $250

136 Louis XV Foot Stool, 16" high.
$60 - $100

126 

137 Victorian Carved Oak Armchair.
$50 - $100

129 Late 19th Century Springer & Co. Elbogen Hand
Painted Dishes & Compote.

Victorian Mahogany 3 Piece Shaped Front
Sideboard.

139 

142 Pair of Watercolours signed E.A. Krause, 19 1/2"
x 13 1/2", "Welsh Scene", foxing noted.

$100 - $200

Pair of Floral Encrusted Cranberry Glass Table
Lamps.

143 Edwardian Inlaid Mahogany Dresser.
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

144 Circa 1810 Regency Christening Bowl & Plate, 9
1/2" diameter.

$60 - $80

$100 - $200

145 Small Brass Lamp Bouillotte, 14 1/2" high.
$60 - $100

140 Richard Ginori Italy Porcelain Platter, 13 1/2"W &
a Teapot 8 1/4"L.

146 19th Century American Boston Rocking Chair, 46
1/2" high.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 147
147 Oil on Board signed (Ellen) Vaughan Grayson,

23 1/2" x 35 1/2", "View From The Top".
$500 - $600

138 

148 Carved Mahogany Framed Mirror.
$60 - $80

141 Canadiana Pine Cradle, 41" length.

149 Antique Couched Gold & Silver Thread
Embroidery Panel, 16 1/2" x 16 1/2".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100


